E69/3339 KLP 100% Live

E69/3340 KLP 100% Live

E69/3341 KLP 100% Live

E69/3342 KLP 100% Live

E69/3343 KLP 100% Live

E69/3344 KLP 100% Live

E69/3345 KLP 100% Live

E69/3346 KLP 100% Live

E69/3347 KLP 100% Live

E69/3348 KLP 100% Live

E69/3349 KLP 100% Live

E69/3351 KLP 100% Live

E69/3352 KLP 100% Live

E69/3594 KLP 100% Live

E69/4052 KLP 100% Pending

L52/162 KLI 100% Live

L52/186 KLI 100% Live

L52/187 KLI 100% Live

33

Tenement Number Registered Holder Interest Status

L52/193 KLP 100% Live

L69/28 KLI 100% Live

L69/29 KLI 100% Live

L69/30 KLI 100% Live

L69/31 KLP 100% Live

L69/32 KLP 100% Live

L69/34 KLP 100% Live

L69/35 KLP 100% Live

L69/36 KLP 100% Live

L69/38 KLI 100% Live

L69/40 KLI 100% Live

L69/41 KLI 100% Live

L69/46 KLP 100% Live

L69/47 KLP 100% Live

L69/48 KLP 100% Live

L69/52 KLP 100% Live

L69/53 KLP 100% Live

L69/54 KLP 100% Live

L69/55 KLP 100% Live

L69/59 KLP 100% Live

L69/60 KLP 100% Live

L69/61 KLP 100% Live

34

Schedule 3 – Site Plan for Beyondie Project

35

Schedule 4 – Pro Forma Balance Sheet

 30 June 2023 (Audited) Adjustments Completion (Pro Forma)

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,448,429 6,173,314 8,621,743

Trade and other receivables 73,100 - 73,100

Total current assets 2,521,529 6,173,314 8,694,843

Non-current assets

Right of use assets 74,075 - 74,075

Other assets 50,000 - 50,000

Property, plant and equipment 257,266 - 257,266

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 21,642,745 - 21,642,745

KLL project acquisition - 20,000,000 20,000,000

Total non-current assets 22,024,086 20,000,000 42,024,086

Total assets 24,545,615 26,173,314 50,718,929

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 256,860 - 256,860

Lease liabilities 82,116 - 82,116

Borrowings 3,257,562 - 3,257,562

Total current liabilities 3,596,538 - 3,596,538

Non-current liabilities

Lease liabilities - - -

Other Creditor – Deferred Purchase
Payment

- 5,000,000 5,000,000

Total non-current liabilities* - 5,000,000 5,000,000

Total liabilities 3,596,538 5,000,000 8,596,538

Net assets 20,949,077 21,173,314 42,122,391

Equity

Contributed equity 46,769,553 21,173,314 67,942,867

Reserves 11,572,138 - 11,572,138

Accumulated losses (37,392,614) - (37,392,614)

Total equity 20,949,077 21,173,314 42,122,391

*Note: The Company notes that obligations to rehabilitate the mine site comprising the Beyondie Project will remain with KLI and KLP
following Completion. In this regard, the Company notes that Kalium had included a provision for rehabilitation of $18,055,533 in its 30

36

June 2022 accounts (being the last audited accounts issued by Kalium and the last disclosure regarding such provision made prior to
the date of administration). Due to the significant management judgment and estimates involved in assessing the provision for
rehabilitation (including determination of costs to be incurred in future years and its timing, complexity involved in the quantification of